TRACCEL® FAMILY OF VALVES
LONMARK® Certified
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2009 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 02/12 MKT-0041 MPC-1754 TRACCEL VALVES: LONMARK® CERTIFIED    1 OF 21
The Phoenix Controls Traccel® Family of Valves is designed
specifically for the ventilation requirements of demanding spaces
in life science lab facilities, where ventilation zone control,
energy savings and reducing maintenance costs are an important

(EO)
©2009 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 02/12 MKT-0041 MPC-1754 TRACCEL VALVES: LONMARK® CERTIFIED    5 OF 21
ORDERING GUIDE
TSV A 2 10  M - A L E H Z - REI
VALVE FAMILY
TSV = Traccel Supply valve
(comes standard with insulation)
TEV = Traccel Exhaust valve
FLOW/PRESSURE OPERATING RANGE
See Flow/Pressure Operating Range tables in this section.
M = Medium pressure operation; pressure independent over a
       range of 0.6 to 3.0" WC (150 to 750 Pa), associated
       pressure switch trips at 0.3" WC
L =  Low pressure operation; pressure independent over a range
       of 0.3 to 3.0" WC (75 to 750 Pa), associated pressure switch
       trips at 0.2" WC; see Notes 3, 4
VALVE CONTROLLER DESIGNATION
E =  Traccel TP Supply (controlling valve of tracking pair)
X =  Traccel TX Supply (controlling valve of tracking pair with expanded features)
O =  Traccel SO Supply only (no tracking pair ability)
N = No electronics (tracking exhaust valve, must be purchased with a supply valve)
VALVE DESIGN
A =  Conical-shaped diffuser (Accel II)
S = Standard shut-off valve (metal-on-metal seal)
L = Low-leakage shut-off valve (gasketed seal)
CONTROL TYPE
I = IP54 electric actuator; available for single-body 8-, 10-, and 12-inch valves only
L =  Low speed electric actuation
NOTES:
1. 8-inch Shut-off Valves (Design = S or L) are available ONLY in Construction A (uncoated).
2. 14-inch Valves are currently NOT available as Low Leakage Shut-off (Design = L) with Medium Pressure (Range = M).
3. Low Pressure (Range = L), Standard Shut-off (Design = S) valves are NOT available in Orientation = U (vertical upflow)
4. Low Pressure (Range = L), Low Leakage (Design = L) valves are currently NOT available in any size.
5. Option REI: Remote Electronics, Indoor installations ONLY. The distance to the valve controller is limited to:
             - 150 feet (45.7 meters) of 22 gauge cable for low-speed electric actuators (Control Type = L or I).
6. Option WRE: Weather Resistant Electronics, outdoor installations. Applies to ELECTRICALLY actuated valves with sufficient IP ratings only.
    HORIZONTAL orientation ONLY.
 - Includes sealed Vpot and large weather-resistant IP66 box mounted on the base channel that houses the controller and all electric connections to/from it.
 - When used in Low-Speed Electric applications for 08-, 10-, and 12-inch single-body valves, WRE must ALSO be ordered with Control Type I (IP54 actuator)
                in place of the standard Control Type L.
 - REQUIRES use of a dog house enclosure, provided by others, to protect valve from the elements and maintain
                temperature and humidity conditions within Phoenix’s specifications.
7. Option WRE with Traccel valves is limited to Valve Controller Designation = E, O, or X ONLY.
VALVE ORIENTATION
H = Horizontal
U = Vertical upflow
D = Vertical downflow
FAIL SAFE POSITION
Z = Fails to last position
VALVE OPTIONS
EVI = Exhaust valve with insulation blocks and insulation
IBO = Insulation blocks only, no insulation
PSL = Pressure switch, low limit
REI = Remote electronics - indoor; see Note 5

14 = 14" valve (13.88"/353mm actual diameter); see Note 2
6 OF 21    TRACCEL VALVES: LONMARK® CERTIFIED MKT-0041 MPC-1754 ©2009 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 02/12
ORDERING GUIDE (CONTINUED)
Flow/Pressure Operating Range Tables
SHUT-OFF LEAKAGE PERFORMANCE
Shut-off Valves are available in two designs: Standard (Option S) and Low Leakage (Option L). The shut-off can be
initiated either locally through a universal input (UI) from the building management system (BMS) or remotely from a
Local Display Unit (LDU200).
In the following graphs, the term, shut-off leakage, refers to the expected airflow through the valve in the shut-off position.
The term, casing leakage, refers to the expected airflow through the penetrations of the valve body.
   Operating Range
Designation Size in CFM (m³/hr) Pressure Drop
   Single Dual Across Valve
   35-700
   (60-1185)
   50-1000 100-2000
   (85-1695) (170-3390) 0.6-3.0" WC
   90-1500 180-3000 (150-750 Pa)
   (155-2545) (310-5090)
   200-2500 400-5000
   (340-4245) (680-8490)
   35-500
   (60-845)
   50-550 100-1100 0.3-3.0" WC
   (85-930) (170-1860) (75-750 Pa)
   90-1050 180-2100
   (155-1780) (310-3560)
M = Medium pressure
08"
10"
12"
14"
FLOW/PRESSURE OPERATING RANGE FOR VALVE DESIGN A
—
L = Low pressure
—08"
10"
12"
14"                200-1400             400-2800
                   (340-2375)           (680-4750)
                                                Operating Range in CFM (m3/hr)     Pressure Drop
 Designation Size Single Dual     Across Valve
   35-600
   (60-1015)
   50-850 100-1700     0.6-3.0" WC
   (85-1440) (170-2880)     (150-750 Pa)
   90-1300 180-2600
   (155-2205) (310-4410)
   200-1600 400-3200
   (340-2715) (680-5430)
     35-400
                                                                (60-675)
M = Medium Pressure
L = Low Pressure
08"
10"